

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
INTERCONNECT IMPROVEMENTS "A"
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1172
BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 2, 2008**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER CUSTOM LIGHTING SERVICES, L.L.C.		(2) BIDDER T G B, INC.		(3) BIDDER GERSTNER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS											
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,220.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$27,260.00	\$ 27,260.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,006.80	\$ 30,006.80
SUBTOTAL OF ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 37,260.00		\$ 8,220.00		\$ 38,400.00		\$ 33,456.80
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-43.48	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 58"H x 30"W x 17"D, Wired for 4 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2	Each	3	\$12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$12,909.00	\$ 38,727.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$10,286.00	\$ 30,858.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2 w/ Battery Backup	Each	22	\$15,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$17,394.00	\$ 382,668.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$15,116.00	\$ 332,552.00
904-46.10	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing	Each	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$756.00	\$ 2,268.00
904-46.20	Fiber Optic Internal Modem (Compatible With Existing Controller)	Each	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$819.00	\$ 1,638.00
904-47.13	Closed Loop System Master Unit, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and External Modem	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5,633.00	\$ 5,633.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	88	\$250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$162.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$135.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$197.00	\$ 17,336.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	100	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$24.75	\$ 2,475.00
904-53.00	Conduit, 3"	L.F.	100	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$8.00	\$ 800.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$31.97	\$ 3,197.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	100	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$33.47	\$ 3,347.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	8	\$900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$2,057.00	\$ 16,456.00
904-85.68	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 24 Fibers (18 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-mode)	L.F.	52030	\$4.00	\$ 208,120.00	\$2.65	\$ 137,879.50	\$2.88	\$ 149,846.40	\$3.24	\$ 168,577.20
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,704.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,889.00	\$ 1,889.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	2	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$737.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$752.00	\$ 1,504.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,054.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$1,116.00	\$ 2,232.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	4	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$257.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$147.00	\$ 588.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	25	\$400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$343.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$366.00	\$ 9,150.00
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	Each	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,078.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00
904-99.09	Fiber-Optic Terminations of existing Fiber-Optic Cable	Each	2	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$597.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$772.00	\$ 1,544.00
904-99.91	Apron, Concrete (around existing Preformed Pull Box)	Each	2	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
SUBTOTAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$ 634,740.00		\$ 607,661.50		\$ 590,176.40		\$ 603,129.20
PROJECT TOTALS					\$ 672,000.00		\$ 615,881.50		\$ 628,576.40		\$ 636,586.00
NO DBE REQUIRED											

ITEM 904-99.09 "AMOUNT" WAS SHOWN AS \$772.00. ITEM 904-99.91 "AMOUNT" WAS SHOWN AS \$400.00. SUBTOTAL WAS \$601,957.20. PROJECT TOTAL WAS \$635,414.00.